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' Exrract of $tateme*'#Tffiiil?ll'ilifl'ilaited Results lor the

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2OA7

0uarter and Half Year Ended september 30, 2017 r<in rnrn*r

$l
l{n

PARTICUTARS

Ouarler
Ended

Hall Year

Ended

0uarter
Fndcd

30-0s-201i 30-09-2017 tn-nq-201 6

Unaudited Unaudiled Unaudited

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total lncome from Operations (Net)

Net ProliV(Loss) from ordinary activities a{ter tax

Total Comprehensive lncome l0r the period [Comprising

Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other

Comprehensive income (atter tu)l
Equity Share Capital

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in

the Balance sheet of Revious Year

Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/' per share)

(not annualized) Basic and Diluted Rs-

214.58

23.21

34.94

1087.87

1031 .10

0.21

436.90

53.67

82.83

1087.87

1031 .10

0.49

243.95

55.47

68.33

1087.87

860.95

0.51

E

Note: The above is an Extract o{ the detailed t0rmat 0f Unaudited ResultslortheQuarterandHalfYear

;",ft ffifffir; S-0, ,0ii witn tnJ itoCi richanse under Regulation 33 of the SEBI.(Listins and 0ther

rjiJiiri,-rliiijqi,l*r,jnttlnrgrritiois, iois. ir,etrtitormatof thi unaudited Results f0rthe Quarterand Half

ieliiroeisiptember S0,20iTareavailableontheStockExchange For Saven Technologies Limiled
website (www.bseindia.com and also available atthe company's 

Sd/-websitewww.saven.in) Murty Gudipiti
Place : HyderabaO Executive Direct0r

Date : 0ciober 27, 2017 DIN: 0'1459606
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Ph : 040 - 232373A3 I 04,23?3 3358, Fax: 040 - 2323 7306
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Extract ol $tatement ol Standalone Unaudited Results lor the

Ouarler and Hall Year Ended September 30, 2017 (rin rakhs)

sr
No

PAHTICULARS

0uarler
. Ended

tlall Ysar

Ended

Quarler
Ended

30-00;2017 30.0s,201? 30-0s.201f

Unaodited Unaudlled Unaudited

1

2

3

4

5

6

Totat lnsomo lrom 0perations (Nst)

Net Protiv(L0ss) from ordinary acuvttiss alter tax

Total Comprohensive lncome l0r lte pedod l0omprlsing
Pnofit / (L0ss) for the period (after tax) and otfier
Comprehensive inc0me (attsr lax)l

Equity Share Capital

Reserves (excluding Revaluaiion Reserve) as shown in

the Balance Sheet ol Previous Year

Earnings P6r Share (Face Value 8s.10/- p6r share)
(not annualized) Basic and Diluted Rs.

214.58

23.21

34.94

1087.87

1031.10

a.21',

436.90

53.67

82,83

1087.87

1031.10

0.4s

243.95

55,47

68.30

1087.97

860,95

0.51

Note: 'the above is an extracl 0l the detailed tormat ol Unaudited Resultstorthe0uarterandHalfYear
ended Septembar 30, 2017 with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 0l tha SEBI (Listing and 0ther
Disclosure Requirements) Begulations, 2015. The fullformat of the Unaudited Resutts forthe ouarter and Hall

Year endad September 30, 201 7 are available on the Stock Exchange

website (www.bseindia.com and als0 available atths company's

website www.sav8n.in)

Place : Hyd€rabad

oale : 0ctober 27, 2017

For Saven Techmloglos llmltsd
sd1.

Mufi Gudipati
Executive Dlroctor

DIN: 01459606



SAVEhI TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

27n OctobeL2017

To
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001

Code No.532404/SAVEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015- Outcome of Board Meeting held on 27th October,2Al7.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 27n October, 2017

inter-alia transacted the following business;

Approved the Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half
year ended 30ft September,2017, as recommended by the Audit Committee at its
meeting held 26tr October, 2017.

The meeting of board of directors commenced at 11.30 A.M and concluded at

1.15 P.M

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Jayanthi.P \ )t- /'

Company Secretary a\dCompliance Offi cer

Regrbfered Office : # 302, My Home Sarovar Plaza, 5-9-22, Secretariat Road, Hyderabad - 500 063. Telangana, lNDlA.
Tel : +9140-23233358,23237303 I 4, Fax: +91-40-23237306, e-mail : info@saven.in o Web:http://wvrnru.saven.in

C I N : 172200TG 1 993P1C01 5737



SAVN{ TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Jayanthi.P
Company Secretarv

Encl: 1. Un-audited Financial Results as stated above.
Z.Limited Review Report as stated above.

27rh October,2OlT

To
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001

Code No.532404/SAVEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Sub: Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 201 5

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Un-audited Financial Results for the

quarter and half year ended 30ft September,2OlT and Limited Review Report for the

quarter ended 30ft September,2OlT.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For Saven Tec

ul

7t-
o

E
r't

liance Officer

Regrbfered Office : # 3O2, My Home Sarovar Plaza, 5-9-22, Secretariat Road, Hyderabad - 500 063. Telangana, lNDlA.

Tel : +91-40-23233358,23237303 I 4,Fax: +9140-23237306, e-mail : info@saven.in o Web:http://www.saven.in

CIN: 172200TG1 993PLC01 5737
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SAV ITED

Regd' o var Plaza

QtN : t-72200TG1 9$APLCOl S?37

SAVEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Half year ended September 30,2017

For Saven Technologres t-imited

Executive Director

(Rs.in takhs)

Particulars

As at 30.09.2017

Unaudited
A ASSETS
L Non-current assets

(a) Fixed assets
(b) Non-current investments
(c) Lono-term loans and advances

108.60

2.24

Sub-Total - Non-current assets 110.84

2 urrent assets
(a) Current lnvestments
(b) Trade receivables
(c) Cash and cash equivalents
(d) Bank Balances other than (c )
(e) Short-term loans and advances
(D Other current assets

971.80
263.34
920.59

8.57
36.11
13.71

Sub-Total - Current assets 2,2',14.12

TOTAL -ASSETS 2,324.9G

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity
(a) Equity Share capital
(b) Other Equity

1,087.87
1,186.71

Sub-total -Equity 2.274.58

LIABILITIES
2 Non-current liabilities

a) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 1.17

Sub-total - Non-current liabilities 1.17

3 Current !iabilities
(a) Financial Liabilites

- Trade payables
(b) Other current liabilities
(c) Shortterm provisions
Sub-Total - Current liabilities

16.57
19.49
13.15
49.21

TOTAL . EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,324.96



Notes:

1. The above financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2017 as reviewed by the Audit Committee were
taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on October 27, 2017. The Statutory Auditors have carried
out Limited Review of the above financial results.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the lndian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) prescribed
under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules thereunder and in term of SEBI Circular dated July 5,
2016. The company has for the first time adopted lnd AS for the financial year commencing from April 1,2017.

3. Further in accordance with the relaxations provided in the aforesaid circular, the lnd AS compliant financial results
for the previous quarter ended September 30, 2016 have not been subjected to Limited Review by the statutory auditors.
However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and
fair view of its affairs.

4. The Company is mainly engaged in the Software Development and Services. There is no separate reportable
segment as per Accounting Standard "Operating Segments" (lnd As-108).

5. Previous period flgures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

6. Reconciliation of Net Profit as previously reported on account of transition from the previous GAAP to lnd AS for the
quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2016.

for Saven Technologies Limited

Place : Hyderabad
Date: October27,2017 Executive Director

DIN: 01459606

.^ _!,AyEN 
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Hyderabad - 500 063, A.p.

cr* .t722fltlG 
I 9{X!Ptc01 573t

in lakhs

Particulars

Quarter
ended
30.09.2016
Unaudited

Half Year ended
30.09,2016
Unaudited

Net Profit After Tax for the oeriod (as oer orevious GAAP) EE 2I 95.0€

Add / (Less) : Current lnvestments valued at Fair Value 18.7t 28.1t
Profit After Tax as per lnd As 741 123.2t
lncome Tax relatino to Comorehensive lncome (5 B0 {9.25
fotal Comorehensive lncome 68.3: 113.9S



SURYANARAYANA & SURESH
Chartered Accountants

# 8-2-601/8, Flat#C2, Road No. 10,

Millenium House, Near Zaheer Nagar X Rd,

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.
Ph. :040-23386783 I 23386784
email : suryanarayanasuresh@gmail.com

Limited Review RePort

To
The Board of Directors
SAVEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Hyderabad.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of

SAVEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (''the Company"), for the quarter ended 30th September

2017("thestatement"),being submitted by the company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modiJied by Circular

No.CIR/CFD / F AC / 62 / 2016 dated 5th Ju1y,2016.

This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the

Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement

principles laid down in the indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting"

ilnd AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules

issu"d there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our

responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review'

As stated in Notes of financial statement, we have not performed a review of the figures relating

to the corresponding quarter ended 30th September,20L6 inctuding the reconciliation of net profit

for the qrru.t", 
"ttd"d 

30th Septemb.r,iOte between the previous GAAP and the Indian

Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")

We conducted our review in accordaace with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,
,,Review of Inferim Financial information performed by Independent Auditor of Entity" issued

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and

perform the review to obtain moderate
of material misstatement. A review is

analytical procedures applied to financial data

We ha.re not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion'

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us

to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance

with the aforesaid Indian Accounting standards and other accounting principles generally

accepted in India has not disclosed the hformation required to be disclosed in terms of

regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as

^Iari"a by Circular No.CIR/CFD /FAc/62/2016 dated 5th Ju1y,2016, including the manner in

which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 27-10-2077

For Suryanarayana & Suresh.,

Chartered Accountants

M. No. 227679


